volume of business transacted within the territorial limits of the Municipality shall be one mill, which shall be $1 per 

$1,000 of gross volume of business. 

EXEMPTION FROM GROSS OR WHOLE VOLUME OF BUSINESS 

Each person subject to payment of the tax hereby imposed shall be entitled to exempt up to the first fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00) of gross volume of business.  If the gross volume of business is under fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000.00), you are still required to file this return and pay the license fee for each location in Municipality.  You are 

also required to attach a copy of your Federal Return to verify your revenue. 

LICENSE 

A separate license shall be required for each place of businesses within the Municipality.